
Otago Canine Training Club     7th & 8th March 2020 

1 - Beginners Judge: Maree Gavigan 
 1 2 DEVON DOWNS DEITY OB/8958 English Springer Spaniel Jessica Beevis  73 
 

1 - Novice Judge: Maree Gavigan 
 1 5 TICOTONIC DARE TO DREAM JD 00093-2018 Border Collie Sallie Remon 97.5 

 2 8 BLAIRSGOLD PIPPA 05520-2017 Golden Retriever Elizabeth Gill 94.5 

 3 10 PINEHILLS RED OCTOBER  OB/7858 Border Collie Anna Scott 93 

 

1 - Test A Judge: Maree Gavigan 
 1 14 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RE CGCG 07137-2015 Border Collie Dawn McCracken 134.5 

 2 12 TICOTONIC INCREDIBLE DASH AD 04044-2016 Border Collie Kerry Hockley-Remon 120 

 3 13 BENLEA SHEZA LUCCA 07214-2015 Golden Retriever  Jo Wakefield  112 

  

1 - Test B Judge: Rob Claman 
 1 16 MACCABEE FORBIDDEN-FIX 04562-2012 Border Collie  Sallie Remon 215.5 

 2 18 MERLOT CDX RN JD  OB/7850 Border Collie  Clasina Robinson 212 

 3 17 CANTARA RED-ROXY 05918-2014 German Shepherd   Liz Wilkinson 210 

   

1 - Test C Judge: Rob Claman 
 1 21 TEVRA SUPERSONIC-SWIFT OB/8002 BC/Sibe  Anita Kramers  293 

 2 26 OB CH PINEHILLS VOLCANIC ASH CDXG RN OB/6974 BC/Sibe  Samantha Cloynes  290.5 

 3 20 TEVRA SCOT NO NAME CDXS TCQ OB/8007 BC/Sibe  Anne Readman  286.5 

  

2 - Beginners Judge: Rob Claman 
 1 2 DEVON DOWNS DEITY OB/8958 English Springer Spaniel Jessica Beevis  72.5 

 2 3 TESS'TIN THE LIMITS  OB/7736 Crossbreed  Grace Fleury 70.5 

  

2 - Novice Judge: Rob Claman 
 1 5 TICOTONIC DARE TO DREAM JD 00093-2018 Border Collie  Sallie Remon 98 

 2 7 TICOTONIC DANCING DARCY JD 00096-2018 Border Collie  Fiona Dyer 96.5 

 3 8 BLAIRSGOLD PIPPA 05520-2017 Golden Retriever  Elizabeth Gill  94.5 

 4 10 PINEHILLS RED OCTOBER  OB/7858 Border Collie  Anna Scott 93.5 

 5 9 KODA OB/6923 Cairn/Australian Terrier X Jan Rippon  85.5 

  

2 - Test A Judge: Jenny Greer 
 1 12 TICOTONIC INCREDIBLE DASH AD 04044-2016 Border Collie  Kerry Hockley-Remon  137 

 2 14 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RE CGCG 07137-2015 Border Collie  Dawn McCracken 130.5 

 3 13 BENLEA SHEZA LUCCA 07214-2015 Golden Retriever  Jo Wakefield  96.5 

  

2 - Test B Judge: Maree Gavigan 
 1 16 MACCABEE FORBIDDEN-FIX 04562-2012 Border Collie  Sallie Remon 220.5 

 2 14 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RE CGCG 07137-2015 Border Collie  Dawn McCracken 191.5 

  

2 - Test C Judge: Jenny Greer 
 1 20 TEVRA SCOT NO NAME CDXS TCQ OB/8007 BC/Sibe  Anne Readman  283.5 

 2 25 PINEHILL'S GO WITH THE FLO RN OB/6970 BC/Sibe  Jim Reay  275.5 

 3 21 TEVRA SUPERSONIC-SWIFT  OB/8002 BC/Sibe  Anita Kramers 269 



 

3 - Beginners Judge: Jenny Greer 

 1 2 DEVON DOWNS DEITY OB/8958 English Springer Spaniel Jessica Beevis  70 
  

 

3 - Novice Judge: Jenny Greer 
 1 10 PINEHILLS RED OCTOBER  OB/7858 Border Collie  Anna Scott 90.5 

 2 8 BLAIRSGOLD PIPPA 05520-2017 Golden Retriever  Elizabeth Gill 87 

 3 7 TICOTONIC DANCING DARCY JD 00096-2018 Border Collie  Fiona Dyer 81.5 

  

 

3 - Test A Judge: Rob Claman 
 1 14 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RE CGCG 07137-2015 Border Collie  Dawn McCracken 125 
  

 

3 - Test B Judge: Jenny Greer 
 1 14 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RE CGCG 07137-2015 Border Collie  Dawn McCracken  160.5 
  

 

3 - Test C Judge: Maree Gavigan 
 1 20 TEVRA SCOT NO NAME CDXS TCQ OB/8007 BC/Sibe  Anne Readman  295.5 

 2 26 OB CH PINEHILLS VOLCANIC ASH CDXG RN OB/6974 BC/Sibe  Anita Kramers  294 

 3 21 TEVRA SUPERSONIC-SWIFT OB/8002 BC/Sibe  Anita Kramers  294 

  


